The Honorable Commissioner of Pater

1-31-92

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

S. DELYMENT OF COMME

102107848

ned original documents or copy thereof.

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies): John Brandon	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	2
05/23/02	Name: RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC.	٠ <u>٠</u>
	Internal Address:	-
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	Street Address: 1564 Main Street, P.O. Box 129	11611
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Goodville State Pennsylvania Zip 17528	Š
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 5/17/02		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app 	plication the execution date of the application is: 5/17/02	-
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	-
Additio	ional numbers attached? 🛘 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Larry L. Coats</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1167	
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27511</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	nformation in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	ıt.
Larry L. Coats Name of Person Signing Signa	nature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:	
Com	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/29/2002 AADOFO1 00000130 29161190

02 FC:581

40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here hereby acknowledged, JOHN BRANDON, of 1332 Maxon Road, Attica, New York 14011-9537, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a CABINET PANEL (further identified by Attorney Docket No. 4978-009 of the firm Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, N.C. 27511), invented by me, and described in the application executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1564 Main Street, P.O. Box 129, Goodville, Pennsylvania 17528, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHN BRANDON had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of

2002 مى

IOHN BRANDON

RECORDED: 05/23/2002 REEL: 012929 FRAME: 0163